VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 99 -57

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A GAZEBO

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 23RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 23RD day of November, 1999.

ORDINANCE NO. 99-54

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A GAZEBO

WHEREAS, on September 30, 1999 the Village of Chatham sought bids to be opened on October 12, 1999 for plant material and gazebo material for the Village Square Enhancement Project; and

WHEREAS, on October 12, 1999 the attached bid was identified as the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Greenview Companies for a 20 foot Gazebo in the amount of \$18,935.00 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:	7_		
7	1/ /	()	
1 4	> cho	2-2-5	
Robert A.	Krueger,	Village	Clerk

AYES:	5	PASSED:	11-23-99
NAYS:	0	APPROVED:	11-23-99
ABSENT:			

20 GPANVILLE W/ Double STRAWHY FOOF. \$15,900 PRACKERS FOR CONCRETE 9 BENCHES D \$21500 \$1,935 19,040 7-25% MY 1-307-9 \$19,317 W/ STEEL POOF option 18,935.00 * Mus list of city installed concerts pm - = 1,000 20 Contempory Style W/Pouble CONCRETE BRACKETS 2050 9 BANCheg 2+215 16509 7.25% MX W/ Steel Foot option # 18/895 18,896

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	I	LLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	1	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 99 – $\frac{1}{2}$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 23rd day of November, 1999, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDIANANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A GAZEBO

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 23RD day of November, 1999.

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk